United State on its own part, stated, ‘’We look forward to the Lagos State Government’s 

response as part of process that represents an important mechanism of accountability regarding 

the #EndSARS Protests and the events that took place near the Lekki Toll Gate on October 20, 

2020.’’60 

The three hundred and nine (309) pages report also recommended that all those involved in the 

attack on the youth be made to face disciplinary measure, Lekki toll plaza be renamed EndSARS 

tollgate, October 20 every year be made toll-free day at Lekki tollgate and declared national day